
AMENDMENT TO  
MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING 

REGARDING HIGH SCHOOL SPECIAL ADMIT CLASSES 
between 

PERALTA COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 
and 

ALAMEDA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 

1. PARTIES. This Amendment is made and entered into as of June 30, 2019 by and
between Peralta Community College District, on behalf of its community colleges
(hereinafter “PCCD”) and Alameda Unified School District (hereinafter “AUSD”).

2. PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT. This Amendment shall constitute the first
amendment to that Memorandum of Understanding (“MOU”) regarding high school
special admit classes between PCCD and AUSD, effective as of December 13, 2016
through June 30, 2019.

Extension of Term. The purpose of this amendment is to extend the term of the MOU
through June 30, 2020, or until the date when the parties enter into a replacement
agreement, whichever is earlier.

Additional Courses. This amendment shall also serve to add the following three (3)
dual enrollment courses to the Merritt College fall 2019 schedule:

• Anthropology 1
• Anthropology 1L
• Biological Science 60

3. NO OTHER CHANGES.
Except as set forth in this Amendment, no other modifications are being made to the
MOU, and all terms and conditions of the MOU shall remain unchanged and continue
in full force and effect.

4. EXECUTION.
This Amendment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be
deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same
instrument.

[Signature page follows] 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be executed 
effective as of the ____ day of August 2019. 

For Peralta Community College District 

Signature:  ___________________________________ 

Print Name: Frances L. White 

Title: Acting Chancellor 
Date: ___________________________________ 

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM 

Signature:  _______________________________________ 
Title: District Counsel, Peralta Community College District 

For Alameda Unified School District 

Signature:  ___________________________________ 

Print Name: ___________________________________

Title: ___________________________________ 

Date: ___________________________________ 


